Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

CMW-Z10_bro_en_5214-0601-12_v0500.indd   9 26.10.2015   10:10:01
10
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
RF Shield Box,
internal gas springs, assembled
R&S®CMW-Z10 1204.7008.02
RF Shield Box,
external gas springs, assembled
R&S®CMW-Z10 1204.7008.04
Antenna Coupler,
up to 6 GHz (mandatory selection)
R&S®CMW-Z11 1204.7108.02
Options
D-Sub Feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z12 1204.7208.02
USB 2.0 Feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z13 1204.7308.04
RF Feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z14 1204.7408.02
Audio Measurement R&S®CMW-Z15 1204.7508.02
Second Antenna Element for diversity/MIMO measurements
(requires R&S®CMW-Z14)
R&S®CMW-Z16 1204.7808.02
Barcode Kit for Video Analysis
(requires R&S®CMW-Z12 for power supply, R&S®CMW-Z13  is
 recommended for DUT automation via USB interface; requires
R&S®CMWrun software option R&S®CMW-KT104 plus dedicated
 signaling extension for control and evaluation of video quality based on
barcodes)
R&S®CMW-Z17 1204.7850.02
RF Cable, up to 6 GHz R&S®CMW-Z110 1204.7608.02
Additional Handle, rotatable R&S®CMW-Z120 1204.7708.02
Scope of delivery
R&S®CMW-Z10: shield box, 1 m RF cable with N connectors for frequencies up to 3 GHz
R&S®CMW-Z11: antenna coupler, PE bracket and stabilizing piece and spacers for secure repeatable positioning of DUTs
R&S®CMW-Z15: microphone, speaker, internal and external audio cables